NOTE CHANGED LOCATION; PARKING SPACES WILL
BE BLOCKED OFF FOR PTBC MEMBERS

Town of Arlington
Permanent Town Building Committee
Meeting Notice

Location/Time/Date: School Committee Meeting Room
6th Floor Arlington High School
Tuesday March 7th at 7:30 pm

Participants Adam Chapdelaine
Bill Hayner
Robert Jefferson
Brett Lambert
John Maher
Ruthy Bennett
Allen Reedy
Proposed Agenda
1. Thompson School update—Mr. DeFilipis
2. Community Safety Building HVAC—Mr. DeFilipis
3. Stratton School update —Mr. Rich, Mr. Juusola
4. Gibbs School update--Mr. Juusola
5. Other Business
John W. Cole
Chair
Distribution:
Participants
Town Webmaster townmanager@town.arlington.ma.us
Brian DeFilipis bdefilipis@pmaconsultants.com
Michael Hanna mhanna@arlington.k12.ma.us
Lee Rich Irich@draws.com
Rob Juusola Rob.juusola@nv5.com
Lori Cowles Icowles@hmfh.com
Melissa Green mgreen@hmfh.com

Karen Donato kdonato@arlington.k12.ma.us
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